
West Hills Clubs 2018-19
CLUB NAME ADVISOR ROOM DAY

BAND MALDONADO, DOMINICK PA-1

MONDAY @ LUNCH

CURRENT EVENTS YOUNG, ANDREA SS-4
ELLEN DEGENERES BRENT, TEDD A-1
FILM ACTING CLUB EDWARDS, CARRIN THEATRE
KEY CLUB MORRISON, TANYA SS-8
KINDNESS ACROSS BORDERS YOUNG, ANDREA SS-11

ORCHESTRA CLUB LORENTZ, STEVE
PA-

2/TELECOM
SPORTS MEDICINE CLUB RIEGO, ARDY B-6
THE HARRY POTTER CLUB CATLETT, VICTORIA L-1
YOGA & MEDITATION JIMENEZ, SARAH PD-4

ART CLUB GOODMAN, JOHN A-1

TUESDAY @ LUNCH

BEST BUDDIES
KNOPP, RON     TROPIANO, 
SHAYLA, JIMENEZ, SARAH LIBRARY

CHOIR CLUB MALDONADO PA-1
CHRISTIAN CLUB SEARLS, JAMES M-10

CLASS OF 2021
CABRAL, MARILYN YOUNG, 
ANDREA SS-10

GUITAR CLUB LORENTZ, STEVE PA-2

MULTICULTURAL CLUB
SUTTON, DAN AND KOHLER, 
JODI SS-1

RED CROSS CLUB LINES, JERI S-4
SCIENCE CLUB ADDY, SAVANNAH S-5
THE LEAGUE OF LEGENDS CLUB TRICARICO, DAN E-4
THE POSITIVITY CLUB VAN DYKE, THADDEUS A-2

AVID CLUB
WORTH, ASHLEY EDWARDS, 
CARRIN E-6

WEDNESDAY @ 
LUNCH

CATHOLIC CLUB
GILES, CHANDA (AYLA 
GRAZIER) WL-5

CHIVALRY CLUB SUTTON, DAN SS-1
CLASS OF 2019 ADDY, SAVANNAH S-5
FIDM FASHION CLUB CARMAN, JARROD SS-6
GERMAN CLUB HOLZHAUSEN, TORBEN WL-2
Gymnastics Linnea Campbeu
GIVING BACK BIGGERSTAFF, CORRIE S-9
GROWING MIND HAYS, HEATHER A-4
PEER NETWORK CLUB BUCZYNSKI, KATHLEEN M-2
READERS AND WRITERS SANNWALD, SUZANNE LIBRARY
SAN DIEGO STUDENTS FOR SAFETY VANDERHYDE, THOMAS SS-14
SCOTTISH CLUB MCDOWELL, PENNY S-1

CALCULUS CLUB KHOLER M4

CHESS CLUB SANNWALD, SUZANNE LIBRARY

THURSDAY @ LUNCH

D&D CLUB HOLZHAUSEN, TORBEN WL-2
DUNGEON AND DRAGONS MCDOWELL, PENNY S-1
GARDEN CLUB ADDY, SAVANNAH S-5
HEALTH CAREER PATHWAYS CLUB BIGGERSTAFF, CORRIE S-9



PING PONG CLUB LORENTZ, STEVE PA-2
THURSDAY @ LUNCH

RUNNING CLUB NARANJO, JUAN WL-6
SPIRIT CLUB RIEGO, ARDY C-1/ ASB
WII SPORTS CLUB VAN DYKE, THADDEUS A-2
YOUNG LIFE BRENT, TEDD A-4

DISNEY MOVIE CLUB ACOSTA, A.J. E-5

FRIDAY @ LUNCH

DRAMA CLUB EDWARDS, CARRIN THEATER
ECHO CLUB RUGGLES, BARBRA E-1
HOMELESS AND HUNGER AWARENESS CLUB BIGGERSTAFF, CORRIE S-8/ S-9
MORMON CLUB SUTTON, DAN SS-1
PAW PRINTS BRENT, TEDD A-4
PERFORMING ARTS CLUB EDWARDS, CARRIN THEATER
SKI AND ADVENTURE CLUB HOLZHAUSEN, TORBEN WL-2
SUPER SMASH BROS CLUB REYES, JOSH SS-3
SWITCH CLUB MIGNEA, VICTOR S-10



w
CLUB NAME ADVISOR ROOM DAY PRESIDENT

AFRICAN AMERICAN CC,BOEHME PD2 THURSDAY @ LUNCH Crystal Walter
AUSRALIAN CLUB VICTOR,MIGNEA S10 MONDAY @ LUNCH CODY HAZELWOOD
ART CLUB GOODMAN, JOHN A-1 TUESDAY @ LUNCH AMY MANAHON

AVID CLUB
WORTH, ASHLEY 
EDWARDS, CARRIN E-7 WEDNESDAY @ LUNCH JOSSILYN BACHMAN

BAND MALDONADO, DOMINICK PA-1 MONDAY @ LUNCH ELENA SJOBLOM

BEST BUDDIES
KNOPP, RON     TROPIANO, 
SHAYLA, JIMENEZ, SARAH LIBRARY TUESDAY @ LUNCH ILAN MATKOVSKI

BOYS SOCCER RUTLEDGE, DON JOHAN VERGARA 
CHESS CLUB SANNWALD, SUZANNE LIBRARY THURSDAY @ LUNCH SAM KEELEY
CALCULUS CLUB KHOLER M4 THURSDAY @ LUNCH MAX MATKOVSKI
CATHOLIC CLUB GILES, CHANDA WL-5 WEDNESDAY @ LUNCH AHUMADA, ALEX
CHIVALRY CLUB SUTTON, DAN SS-1 WEDNESDAY @ LUNCH DYLAN SHUBERT
CHOIR CLUB MALDONADO, DOMINICK PA-1 TUESDAY @ LUNCH TEAGAN LISAMA
CHRISTIAN CLUB SEARLS, JAMES M-10 TUESDAY @ LUNCH PAUL YORBA
CLASS OF 2019 ADDY, SAVANNAH S-5 WEDNESDAY @ LUNCH MAX MATKOVSKI
CLASS OF 2020 YOUNG, ANDREA SS-11 WEDNESDAY @ LUNCH JELIANY MEDINA
CLASS OF 2021 CABRAL, MARILYN SS-10 TUESDAY @ LUNCH GRACE STEWART
CLASS OF 2022 REID, AMY SS-9 WEDNESDAY @ LUNCH SOPHIE THOMAS
COFFEE CLUB JIMENEZ, SARAH PD-4 N/A THOMAS EMERY
COLORGUARD CLUB MALDONADO, DOMINICK PA-1 TUESDAY @ LUNCH KATE RASMUSSEN
CURRENT EVENTS YOUNG, ANDREA SS-4 MONDAY @ LUNCH CARSON HANSEN
DANCE CLUB GWYN, JAMIE DANCE THURSDAY @ LUNCH JACKIE FLORES
D&D CLUB HOLZHAUSEN, TORBEN WL-2 THURSDAY @ LUNCH DEREK SPRATLEY
DISNEY MOVIE CLUB ACOSTA, A.J. E-5 FRIDAY @ LUNCH JASMINE VAZQUEZ
DRAMA CLUB EDWARDS, CARRIN THEATER FRIDAY @ LUNCH RILEY ELLIS
DUNGEON AND DRAGONS MCDOWELL, PENNY S-1 THURSDAY @ LUNCH TYLER CORTESE
ECHO CLUB RUGGLES, BARBRA E-1 FRIDAY @ LUNCH JARRETT PRICOR
ELLEN DEGENERES BRENT, TEDD A-1 MONDAY @ LUNCH RIELLY MOCK
FIDM FASHION CLUB CARMAN, JARROD SS-6 WEDNESDAY @ LUNCH LEXI HERTZIG
FILM ACTING EXPAND KNOWLEDGE CARRIN, EDWARDS THEATER MONDAY @ LUNCH Skylar Strubble 
FRENCH CLUB CARRIN, EDWARDS THEATER WEDNESDAY @ LUNCH Alexis Vawczk
GARDEN CLUB ADDY, SAVANNAH S-5 THURSDAY @ LUNCH JAMES TILTON
GERMAN CLUB HOLZHAUSEN, TORBEN WL-2 WEDNESDAY @ LUNCH KATE RASMUSSEN
GYMNASTICS CAMPBELL, LINNEA
GIVING BACK BIGGERSTAFF, CORRIE S-9 WEDNESDAY @ LUNCH JESSICA FILAK
GROWING MIND HAYS, HEATHER A-4 WEDNESDAY @ LUNCH OLIVIA DISABATINO
GUITAR CLUB LORENTZ, STEVE PA-2 TUESDAY @ LUNCH DEREK SAVAGE
HARRY POTTER CLUB CATLETT, VICTORIA L-1 MONDAY @ LUNCH HARMONY MCGUIRE
HEALTH CAREER PATHWAYS CLUB BIGGERSTAFF, CORRIE S-9 THURSDAY @ LUNCH LIZBETH HOFFMAN
HOMELESS AND HUNGER AWARENESS 
CLUB BIGGERSTAFF, CORRIE S-8/ S-9 FRIDAY @ LUNCH MAX MATKOVSKI
KEY CLUB MORRISON, TANYA SS-8 MONDAY @ LUNCH MACKENZIE HENDERSON
KINDNESS ACROSS BORDERS YOUNG, ANDREA SS-11 MONDAY @ LUNCH HANNAH DAGGY
LATIN AMERICAN CLUB CC,BOEHME PD2 THURSDAY @ LUNCH VIVIONA LANDERES
MANUFACTURING CLUB WORLEY, KATHY AM-1 MONDAY@ 8:50AM JANIDU GOONATILAKA
MORMON CLUB SUTTON, DAN SS-1 FRIDAY @ LUNCH SAVANNAH RINDER

MULTICULTURAL CLUB
SUTTON, DAN AND 
KOHLER, JODI SS-1 TUESDAY @ LUNCH WALKER, CRYSTAL

ORCHESTRA CLUB LORENTZ, STEVE
PA-

2/TELECOM MONDAY @ LUNCH MARYHANNA LERAAS
PAW PRINTS BRENT, TEDD A-4 FRIDAY @ LUNCH OLIVIA DISABATINO
PEER NETWORK CLUB BUCZYNSKI, KATHLEEN M-2 WEDNESDAY @ LUNCH IAN BARRON

PERFORMING ARTS CLUB EDWARDS, CARRIN THEATER FRIDAY @ LUNCH

RILEY ELLIS - THEATER, 
JASMIN VAZQUEZ - CHOIR, 
REBEKA SPERRY - 
ORCHESTRA, GRANT 
GONZALEZ - BAND

PSYCH CLUB THOMAS,VANDERHYDE SS-14 MONDAY-FRIDAY KATY WILLWEBER
PING PONG CLUB LORENTZ, STEVE PA-2 THURSDAY @ LUNCH DEREK ADKINS
RAD CLUB MIGNEA, VICTOR S-10 WEDNESDAY @ LUNCH TINGEY, DEREK
READERS AND WRITERS SANNWALD, SUZANNE LIBRARY WEDNESDAY @ LUNCH AUNA SCHWABE



RED CROSS CLUB LINES, JERI S-4 TUESDAY @ LUNCH SOPHIE MEIER
RUNNING CLUB NARANJO, JUAN WL-6 THURSDAY @ LUNCH MAKAYLA JONES
Softball MIKE,APPLEBAUM ALYSSA BORBOLLA
SAN DIEGO STUDENTS FOR SAFETY VANDERHYDE, THOMAS SS-14 WEDNESDAY @ LUNCH EMMA BENTLEY
SCIENCE CLUB ADDY, SAVANNAH S-5 TUESDAY @ LUNCH SHANE JOHNSON
SCOTTISH CLUB MCDOWELL, PENNY S-10 WEDNESDAY @ LUNCH LANDERES, VIVIANA
SHAKESPEAR CLUB PETERSON, TODD E-3 THURSDAY @ LUNCH MCKALA WARNER
SKI AND ADVENTURE CLUB HOLZHAUSEN, TORBEN WL-2 FRIDAY @ LUNCH SIERRA STREIT
SPIRIT CLUB RIEGO, ARDY C-1/ ASB THURSDAY @ LUNCH LOGAN FERGUSON

SPORTS MEDICINE CLUB RIEGO, ARDY B-6 MONDAY @ LUNCH
TAYLOR GOMEZ & 
MAKYNZIE FLOYD

SUPER SMASH BROS CLUB REYES, JOSH SS-3 FRIDAY @ LUNCH DAVID TERAN
SWITCH CLUB MIGNEA, VICTOR S-10 FRIDAY @ LUNCH RIDER MCKENZIE
TEA CLUB BOEHME, CECE PD-2 TUESDAY @ LUNCH PAIGE KUFAHI
THE LEAGUE OF LEGENDS CLUB TRICARICO, DAN E-4 TUESDAY @ LUNCH ANDREW GOROMBEY
THE POSITIVITY CLUB VAN DYKE, THADDEUS A-2 TUESDAY @ LUNCH DARLA SCHAEFER
WII SPORTS CLUB VAN DYKE, THADDEUS A-2 THURSDAY @ LUNCH AIDAN CALCUTT
WOOD SHOP WORLEY, KATHY IT-1 MONDAY@ AFTERSCHOOL ADAM HARHAUSEN
YEARBOOK BOEHME, CECE PD-2 EVERYDAY N/A
YOGA & MEDITATION JIMENEZ, SARAH PD-4 MONDAY @ LUNCH REAGAN SAMPLES
YOUNG LIFE BRENT, TEDD A-4 THURSDAY @ LUNCH ALYSSA PLETE
YOUNG POLITICS MIGNIA,VICTOR S-10 FRIDAY @ LUNCH Charise Perry



CLUB DATE FORMED CERTIFICATED? IF NOT, APPROVED BY Email
African American 08/28/18 CC,Boehme ccboehme@guhsd.net
Australian Club 03/07/19 Victor Mignea vmignea@guhsd.net
Art Club 08/30/18 Goodman, John jgoodman@guhsd.net

Avid Club 08/28/18 Worth, Ashley & Edwards, Carrin
aworth@guhsd.net & 
cedwards@guhsd.net

Boys Baseball 11/29/18 Deutshchman
Boys Basketball 10/04/18 April Baker Jarmstrong@guhsd.net
Boys Tennis 02/14/19
Band 08/30/18 Maldonado, Dominick dmaldonado@guhsd.net

Best Buddies 08/14/18
Knopp, Ron & Tropiano, Shayla & 
Jimenez, Sarah

rknopp@guhsd.net & 
stropiano@guhsd.net, 
smjimenez@guhsd.net

Boy's Golf 12/19/18 Mr. Peterson
Boy's Soccer 09/11/18 Ron
Calculus Club 10/9/18 Kohler, Jodi jkholer@guhsd.net
Catholic Club 02/22/19 Giles, Chanda cgiles@guhsd.net
Chess Club 08/28/18 Sannwald, Suzanne ssannwald@guhsd.net
Cheer 09/11/18 Jessica Gardner
Choir Club 10/02/18 Maldonado, Dominick dmaldonado@guhsd.net
Chivalry Club 09/04/18 Sutton, Dan dsutton@guhsd.net
Christian Club 08/28/18 Searls, James jsearls@guhsd.net
Class of 2019 08/16/18 Addy, Savannah saddy@guhsd.net
Class of 2020 11/27/18 Young, Andrea
Class of 2022 09/27/18 Amy Reid arieid@guhsd.net

Class of 2021 09/06/18 Cabral, Marily & Young, Andrea
mcabral@guhsd.net 
ayoung@guhsd.net

Coffee Club 08/16/18 Jiminez, Sarah smjimenez@guhsd.net
Colorguard Club 01/29/19 Maldonado, Dominick dmaldonado@guhsd.net
Current Events 08/30/18 Young, Andrea ayoung@guhsd.net
Dance Club 10/9/18 Gwyn, Jamie jgwyn@guhsd.net
D&D Club 09/04/18 Holzhausen, Torben tholzhausen@guhsd.net
Disney Movie Club 08/28/18 Acosta, A.J. ajacosta@guhsd.net
Drama Club 08/28/18 Edwards, Carrin ecarrin@guhsd.net
Dungeon and Dragons 08/16/18 McDowell, Penny pmcdowell@guhsd.net
Echo Club 08/28/18 Ruggles, Barbra bruggles@guhsd.net
Ellen Degeneres 08/30/18 Brent, Tedd tbrent@guhsd.net
FIDM Fashion Club 09/04/18 Carman, Jarrod jcarman@guhsd.net
FILM ACTING CLUB 02/28/19 Edwards, Carrin ecarrin@guhsd.net
FRENCH CLUB 02/15/19 Edwards, Carrin ecarrin@guhsd.net
Garden Club 08/30/18 Addy, Savannah saddy@guhsd.net
German Club 08/30/18 Holzhausen, Torben tholzhausen@guhsd.net
Girls Waterpolo 11/29/18 James,Searls jsearls@guhsd.net
Giving Back 09/04/18 Biggerstaff, Corrie cbiggerstaff@guhsd.net
Growing Minds 08/28/18 Hays, Heather hhayseady@guhsd.net
Guitar Club 08/30/18 Lorentz, Steve slorentz@guhsd.net
Health Career Pathways Club 09/11/18 Biggerstaff, Corrie cbiggerstaff@guhsd.net
Homeless and Hunger Awareness Club 08/23/18 Biggerstaff, Corrie cbiggerstaff@guhsd.net
Key Club 08/28/18 Morrison, Tanya tmorrison@guhsd.net
Latin American Club 03/06/19 CC,Boehme cboehme@guhsd.net
Kindness Across Borders 08/28/18 Young, Andrea ayoung@guhsd.net
Manufacturing Club 08/28/18 Worley, Kathy kworley@guhsd.net
Mormon Club 08/28/18 Sutton, Dan dsutton@guhsd.net
Multi Cultural Club 02/22/19 Sutton, Dan and Kohler, Jodi dsutton@guhsd.net
Orchestra Club 08/23/18 Lorentz, Steve slorentz@guhsd.net
Paw Prints 08/28/18 Brent, Tedd tbrent@guhsd.net
Peer Network Club 09/06/18 Buczynski, Kathleen kbuczynski@guhsd.net
Performing Arts Club 08/30/18 Edwards, Carrin cedwards@guhsd.net
Ping Pong Club 08/28/18 Lorentz, Steve slorentz@guhsd.net
Rad Club 09/20/18 Mignea, Victor vmignea@guhsdnet
Psych 11/8/18 Vanderhyde, Thomas tvanderhyde@guhsd.net
Readers and Writers 08/28/18 Sannwald, Suzanne ssannwald@guhsd.net
Read and Write Shakespeare 12/11/18 Peterson, Todd tpeterson@guhsd.net
Red Cross Club 08/28/18 Lines, Jeri jlines@guhsd.net
Running Club 08/28/18 Naranjo, Juan jnaranjo@guhsd.net
San Diego Students for Safety 08/28/18 Vanderhyde, Thomas tvanderhyde@guhsd.net
Softball 03/05/19 Mike,Applebaum
Science Club 08/28/18 Addy, Savannah saddy@guhsd.net
Scottish Club 02/26/19 McDowell, Penny pmcdowell@guhsd.net
Ski and Adventure Club 08/28/18 Holzhausen, Torben tholzhausen@guhsd.net
Spirit Club 08/28/18 Riego, Ardy ariego@guhsd.net
Sports Medicine Club 08/28/18 Riego, Ardy ariego@guhsd.net
Super Smash Bros Club 08/23/18 Reyes, Josh jmreyes@guhsd.net
SWITCH Club 08/28/18 Mignea, Victor vmignea@guhsdnet
Tea Club 9/12/18 Boehme, Cece cboehme@guhsd.net
The Harry Potter Club 10/23/18 Baker, April abaker@guhsd.net
The League of Legends Club 08/28/18 Tricarico, Dan dtricarico@guhsd.net
The Positivity Club 08/28/18 Van Dyke, Thaddeus tvandyke@guhsd.net
Track and Field 01/22/19 Naranjo, Juan jnaranjo@guhsd.net
WII Sports Clvub 09/04/18 Van Dyke, Thaddeus tvandyke@guhsd.net
Wood Shop 08/23/18 Worley, Kathy kworley@guhsd.net
Yearbook 09/04/18 Boehme, Cece cboehme@guhsd.net
Yoga & Meditation 08/28/18 Jiminez, Sarah sjiminez@guhsd.net
Young Life 08/28/18 Brent, Tedd tbrent@guhsd.net


